▲
▲
EG
s
META
M7 2000
M7 1000
50 50

H
PE passo elementi
How to order
State: model, column (whether single or
double), height in cm, step in mm, number
of elements; fitting and color
e.g.: M7 1180-70 9 el, AC ø 1/2” BR 0033
ModeL M6
Model with a 60 mm deep column
Technical data: by interpolation between M7
and M5 values
Standard production
White “sablé” SB9010 paintwork
Galvanised brackets - Air vent ø 1/2”
Tolerance ± 3 mm - Maximum operating
pressure 6 bar, 10 bar on request.
Standard fitting
EG ø 1/2"
production on requeSt
Paintwork to Brem color list up to 3 m (ask for
feasibility in case of higher values)  +15/35%
Fixings  page 227
Made-to-measure versions  on request
Vertical fittings EG
▲▽ t. c.=
(n° el - 2) x ES (element
step)
Side fittings
▲▽ t.c.= H-50 mm
* Coupling ø 1/2”
protrudes 10 mm
WIDTHS from 3 el. to 6 m
L = (no. of elements - 1) x ES (step) + 45 mm
HEIGHTS
H = from 21 to 300 cm
PE = step between elements:
30 - 35 - 40 - 45 - 50 - 55 - 60 - 65 - 70 mm
tapping centreS
distance between
connection and
wall: 50mm
Model M7 1000
columns 70x10 mm
depth 102 mm
Model M7 2000
columns 70x10 mm
depth 169 mm
distance between
connection and
wall: 110 mm
ModeL M..1000
with single column
Model M5 2000
columns 50x10 mm
depth 129 mm
ModeL M..2000
with double column
distance between
connection and
wall: 90 mm
Model M5 1000
columns 50x10 mm
depth 82 mm
META is constructed with the columns welded
to the section of the manifold with an ES
(element step) that can be varied from 30 to
70 mm at 5 mm intervals.
The flattened tube visible in profile makes for
remarkable compositional lightness.